BULLETIN NO. L5-0304-CE-01
Owner’s (Operator’s) Manual
and
Safety Instructions
This equipment must not be installed, operated or
maintained by any person who has not read and
understood all the contents of this manual. Failure to read
and comply with the contents of this manual can result in

47
48
49
50
34
35
36
40
39
3837
54
53
52
Exclusive for 2.5 & 3.2 tonnes
0.8 1 1.6 2.5 3.2
1001 Top Hook Set 1 L5BA008-1001 L5BA010-1001 L5BA016-1001 L5BA025-1001 L5BA032-1001
1071 Latch Assembly 1 L5BA008-1071 L5BA010-1071 L5BA016-1071 L5BA025-1071 L5BA032-1071
163 Top Pin 1 L5BA016-9163 L5BA025-9163 L5BA032-9163
1021 Bottom Hook Set 1 L5BA008-1021 L5BA010-1021 L5BA016-1021 L5BA025-1021 L5BA032-1021
1071 Latch Assembly 1 L5BA008-1071 L5BA010-1071 L5BA016-1071 L5BA025-1071 L5BA032-1071
41 Chain Pin 1 C3BA015-9041 L5BA025-9041 L4BH030-9041
49 Slotted Nut 1 C3BA010-9049
96 Split Pin 1 J1PW01-020012
5101 Frame A Assembly 1 L5BA016-5101 L5BA025-5101 L5BA032-5101
806 Nameplate F 1
102 Frame B 1 L5BA016-9102 L5BA025-9102 L5BA032-9102
5103 Gear Case Assembly 1 L5BA016-5103 L5BA025-5103 L5BA032-5103
181 Domed Cap Nut 4
182 Spring Lock Washer 4
111 Pinion 1 L5BA016-9111 L5BA025-9111 L5BA032-9111
112 Gear #2 2 L5BA016-9112 L5BA025-9112 L5BA032-9112
114 Load Gear 1 L5BA025-9114 L5BA032-9114
116 Load Sheave 1 L5BA016-9116 L5BA025-9116 L5BA032-9116
161 Chain Guide 2 L5BA016-9161 L5BA025-9161 L5BA032-9161
162 Stripper 1 L5BA016-9162 L5BA025-9162 L5BA032-9162
155 Pawl 2 L5BA025-9155 L4BA030-9155
158 Pawl Spring 2 L5BA016-9158 L5BA025-9158 L5BA032-9158
188 Snap Ring 2 J1SS000-00011
153 Friction Disc 1 L5BA032-9153
151 Friction Plate 2 L4BA015-9151
152 Ratchet Disc 1 L4BA015-9152
154 Bushing 1 L4BA015-9154
5214 Brake Cover Assembly 1 L5BA016-5214 L5BA025-5214 L5BA032-5214
281 Flange Nut 2 J1NE005-10080
184 Domed Cap Nut 4
185 Spring Lock Washer 4
160 Female Thread 1 L5BA032-9160
218 Select Pawl 1 L4BA015-9218
222 Spring Shaft 1 L3BA015-9222
223 Select-pawl Spring 1 L2BA015-9223
6211 Lever Assembly 1 L5BA032-6211
1231 Grip 1 L4BA015-1231
39 232 Binding Screws 1 L5BA032-9232
800 Nameplate 1 L5BA008-9800 L5BA010-9800 L5BA016-9800 L5BA025-9800 L5BA032-9800
221 Hex Cap Screw 1 L4BA015-9221
207 Brake Spring 1 L4BA015-9207
203 Cam Guide 1 L4BA015-9203
201 Free Chain Knob 1 L4BA015-9201
810 Nameplate U 1
205 Free Chain Spring 1 L4BA015-9205
208 Spring Holder 1 L5BA032-9208
183 Slotted Nut 1
187 Split Pin 1
841 Nickel-plated Load Chain 1 KAUN071-0000 KAUN088-0000 KAUN100-0000
45 Chain Stopper Link 1 L5BA016-9045 L5BA025-9045 L5BA032-9045

20
L5BA008-6211 L5BA016-6211
46
L5BA008-9162
L4BA008-9155
L5BA008-9158
22
23
L5BA008-9232
45
Page 35 of 36
8.2. Exclusive Parts
 6.3 tonnes 9 tonnes
Note: These basic bodies are the same as 3.2 tonnes.
6.3 9
1001 Top Hook Set 1 L5BA063-1001 L5BA090-1001
2001 Hook Assembly 1                    L5BA090-2001
3 1071 Latch Assembly 1 L5BA063-1071 L5BA090-1071
2011 Top Hook Yoke A & B Assembly 1                     L5BA090-2011
5 81 Socket Bolt 3                    J1BE1-1204040
6 82 Lever Nut 3                    C2BA400-9074
51 Idle Sheave 1                    L5BA063-9051
53 Shaft Assembly 1                    L4BA060-9053
9 83 Shaft Stopper Pin 2                    L4BA060-9083
1021 Bottom Hook Set 1 L5BA063-1021 L5BA090-1021
2001 Hook Assembly 1 L5BA063-2001 L5BA090-2001
12 1071 Latch Assembly 1 L5BA063-1071 L5BA090-1071
1031 Bottom Hook Yoke Assembly 2 L5BA063-9031 L5BA090-9031
2                     J1BE1-1204040
3 J1BE1-1003232
2                     C2BA400-9074
3 C2BA200-9074
51 Idle Sheave 1
53 Shaft Assembly 1
18 83 Shaft Stopper Pin 2
805 Nameplate C 1 L4BH060-9805
41 Chain Pin 1
49 Slotted Nut 1
96 Split Pin 1
800 Nameplate 1 L5BA063-9800 L5BA090-9800
841 Nickel-plated Load Chain 1
23
24
KAUN100-000026